

Present: None

File taken up today as I will be on leave on 7-4-2017 and 10-4-2017(8-4-2017 and 9-4-2017 being holidays). Case adjourned to 20-4-2017 for evidence of defendant at own responsibility. Parties be informed accordingly.

(R.S.Nagpal)

CJJD/6-4-2017