

Paramjit Kaur Vs Raminder Kaur

Present: Sh. Rakesh Sharda Adv.counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sukhdev Chand Adv.counsel for the defendant.

No evidence on behalf of the defendant is present. On request of the Ld. Counsel for the defendant case is adjourned to 01.05.2017 for evidence of the defendant.

(R. S Nagpal),

CJJD/Ldh/20.04.2017.