

Paramjit Kaur Vs Raminder Kaur

Present: Sh. Rakesh Sharda Adv.counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sukhdev Chand Adv.counsel for the defendant.

Dw-1 Surjit Kaur has come present and examined completely. On request of the Ld. Counsel for the defendant case is adjourned to 17.05.2017 for evidence of the defendant.

(Rajinder Singh Nagpal),

CJJD/Ldh

UID no. PB-0330

Date of order: 10.05.2017.

Sonu Bala, Stenographer-III

Next Date: 17.05.2017

Purpose:

At this stage defendant closed her evidence except documents. Now to come upon 17.05.2017 for documentary evidence.

(Rajinder Singh Nagpal),

CJJD/Ldh

UID no. PB-0330

Date of order: 10.05.2017.

Sonu Bala, Stenographer-III

Next Date: 17.05.2017

Purpose: